
John Jay (20-5 (13-1 CUNY)) -vs- Hunter College (10-15 (8-6 CUNY))
02/18/20 at New York, NY Hunter College Sportsplex

 
 

 
 
John Jay 89

Hunter College 81

Date: 02/18/20
Time: 7:00PM
Attendance: 125
Site: New York, NY Hunter College Sportsplex

Score By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 44 45 89
Hunter College 28 53 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jayson Brower * 39 5-9 2-5 7-9 0-5 5 4 2 2 1 2 19
13 Kyle LaGuardia * 36 7-10 0-0 3-5 4-5 9 1 1 1 2 1 17
15 Angel Rivera * 31 3-9 0-2 4-6 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 4 10
00 Romello Ford * 22 2-7 1-3 3-6 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 8
33 Doug Levy * 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Dan Kenny 22 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 12
11 Garrison Watkins 17 2-5 2-3 6-6 2-4 6 4 2 6 0 1 12
03 Mikhail Leston 11 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 3 1 0 4
12 L. Cruz-Fernandez 12 1-1 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Corey Jones Jr. 3 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Odis Gause III 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 6-17 29-41 17-29 46 23 10 18 4 8 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-11   27.27 % 11-13   84.62 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 18-28   64.29 %
Total 27-53   50.9 % 6-17   35.3 % 29-41   70.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
05:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Danny Fusco * 38 7-14 3-6 9-10 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 26
14 Gio Gabbidon * 32 6-10 1-2 9-11 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 2 22
12 George Keener * 37 3-10 0-1 2-4 1-6 7 2 2 5 0 2 8
03 Melvin Collins * 15 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 8
02 Jonah Bevacqua * 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 1 2
10 Judah McIntyre 25 3-8 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 4 2 0 2 8
25 Barrett Lowe 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
22 Luka Jakic 18 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 1 1 1 3
01 Ryan Lau 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Hayden Belkin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 6-19 23-29 15-21 36 26 8 13 3 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 5-13   38.46 % 16-21   76.19 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 6-19   31.6 % 23-29   79.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Melvin
Collins,(1) George Keener Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
John Jay 44

Hunter College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jayson Brower 19 2-4 0-2 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
13 Kyle LaGuardia 17 3-5 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 0 9
15 Angel Rivera 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 2
0 Romello Ford 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
33 Doug Levy 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Dan Kenny 9 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 10
11 Garrison Watkins 8 1-3 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 0 5
3 Mikhail Leston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
12 L. Cruz-Fernandez 6 1-1 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Corey Jones Jr. 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Odis Gause III 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 3-11 11-13 9-14 23 8 6 7 2 4 44
51.7 % 27.3 % 84.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Danny Fusco 18 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7
14 Gio Gabbidon 15 3-7 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 11
12 George Keener 18 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 0 1 2
3 Melvin Collins 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Jonah Bevacqua 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
10 Judah McIntyre 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
25 Barrett Lowe 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
22 Luka Jakic 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
1 Ryan Lau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hayden Belkin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 1-6 7-8 7-7 14 10 4 7 2 4 28
33.3 % 16.7 % 87.5 %



Second Half Box Score
John Jay 45

Hunter College 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jayson Brower 20 3-5 2-3 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 2 1 1 11
13 Kyle LaGuardia 19 4-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 1 1 8
15 Angel Rivera 17 2-4 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 8
0 Romello Ford 8 0-4 0-1 3-6 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 Doug Levy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dan Kenny 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
11 Garrison Watkins 9 1-2 1-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 1 7
3 Mikhail Leston 7 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 4
12 L. Cruz-Fernandez 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Corey Jones Jr. 1 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Odis Gause III 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 3-6 18-28 8-15 23 15 4 11 2 4 45
50.0 % 50.0 % 64.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Danny Fusco 20 5-9 2-4 7-8 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 19
14 Gio Gabbidon 17 3-3 1-1 4-5 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 2 11
12 George Keener 19 2-3 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 6
3 Melvin Collins 6 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
2 Jonah Bevacqua 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Judah McIntyre 13 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 6
25 Barrett Lowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Luka Jakic 10 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 3
1 Ryan Lau 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hayden Belkin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 5-13 16-21 8-14 22 16 4 6 1 6 53
47.1 % 38.5 % 76.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter College
19:46 MISS JUMPER by BEVACQUA,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG --
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL 19:27

19:27 BLOCK  by BEVACQUA,JONAH
REBOUND OFF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ROMELLO 19:21 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --

19:01 TURNOVER  by KEENER,GEORGE
STEAL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 18:59

18:56 FOUL  by GABBIDON,GIO
MISS FT by BROWER,JAYSON 18:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 18:56
REBOUND OFF by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L --

18:47 MISS 3PTR by GABBIDON,GIO
REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,GEORGE
18:31 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GABBIDON,GIO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEVACQUA,JONAH
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 18:29
SUB OUT by BROWER,JAYSON 18:29
MISS LAYUP by LEVY,DOUG 18:16
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,DOUG --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVY,DOUG(in the paint) 18:13 5-2 V 3

17:43 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG --
MISS 3PTR by LEVY,DOUG 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MELVIN
FOUL  by LEVY,DOUG 17:19

17:19 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO
17:19 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO

SUB IN by BROWER,JAYSON 17:19
SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG 17:19

17:19 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
17:19 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MELVIN
16:57 FOUL  by BEVACQUA,JONAH

SUB IN by LEVY,DOUG 16:57
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 16:57

16:57 SUB IN by JAKIC,LUKA
16:57 SUB OUT by BEVACQUA,JONAH

TURNOVER  by LEVY,DOUG 16:50
16:47 STEAL  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
16:43 MISS LAYUP by KEENER,GEORGE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:38 TURNOVER  by KEENER,GEORGE

STEAL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 16:36
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ROMELLO(in the paint) 16:33 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by RIVERA,ANGEL --

16:19 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FUSCO,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by KEENER,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 16:01
REBOUND OFF by LEVY,DOUG --
MISS 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKIC,LUKA
15:39 MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by LEVY,DOUG --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ROMELLO 15:31



-- REBOUND DEF by JAKIC,LUKA
15:16 MISS JUMPER by GABBIDON,GIO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 15:11
SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG 15:11

14:58 MISS 3PTR by FUSCO,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --

14:48 FOUL  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
GOOD JUMPER by BROWER,JAYSON 14:40 9-6 V 3

14:17 MISS JUMPER by KEENER,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 13:50
SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO 13:50
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 13:45

13:44 STEAL  by JAKIC,LUKA
13:41 MISS LAYUP by JAKIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GABBIDON,GIO
13:08 MISS JUMPER by GABBIDON,GIO

REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:52
SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO 12:49
SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 12:49
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:49
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 12:49

12:49 SUB IN by BEVACQUA,JONAH
12:49 SUB IN by COLLINS,MELVIN
12:49 SUB IN by LOWE,BARRETT
12:49 SUB OUT by JAKIC,LUKA
12:49 SUB OUT by FUSCO,DANNY
12:49 SUB OUT by GABBIDON,GIO
12:28 MISS JUMPER by BEVACQUA,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ROMELLO --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 12:07 11-6 V 5

11:44 MISS LAYUP by KEENER,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,GEORGE
11:12 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,JUDAH(in the paint)
11:02 FOUL  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:02
11:02 SUB IN by FUSCO,DANNY
11:02 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

TURNOVER  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 10:57
10:56 STEAL  by KEENER,GEORGE
10:49 MISS LAYUP by FUSCO,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
10:36 FOUL  by LOWE,BARRETT

GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 10:36 12-8 V 4
GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 10:36 13-8 V 5
SUB IN by III,ODIS GAUSE 10:36
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 10:36
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 10:36
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 10:36

10:17 13-10 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,BARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 09:57 15-10 V 5

09:43 15-12 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,MELVIN
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL 09:24

09:24 BLOCK  by COLLINS,MELVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 09:22



09:07 MISS JUMPER by KEENER,GEORGE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FORD,ROMELLO 09:05
09:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:00 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by KEENER,GEORGE
08:55 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KEENER,GEORGE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint) 08:39 17-14 V 3
FOUL  by FORD,ROMELLO 08:18
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 08:18
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 08:18
SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO 08:18
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by JAKIC,LUKA
08:18 SUB IN by GABBIDON,GIO
08:18 SUB OUT by KEENER,GEORGE
08:18 SUB OUT by LOWE,BARRETT
08:15 MISS 3PTR by BEVACQUA,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by III,ODIS GAUSE --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 07:49
SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 07:49
SUB OUT by III,ODIS GAUSE 07:49
FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 07:30

07:30 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY
07:30 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY

GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 07:08 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

06:49 TURNOVER  by JAKIC,LUKA
06:49 FOUL  by JAKIC,LUKA

SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 06:49
SUB OUT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by KEENER,GEORGE
06:49 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MELVIN
06:31 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
06:31 SUB OUT by BEVACQUA,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON 06:19
REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 06:17 21-16 V 5
FOUL  by BROWER,JAYSON 06:02

06:02 MISS FT by GABBIDON,GIO
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:02 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON 05:53 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by BROWER,JAYSON --

05:31 24-20 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FUSCO,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 05:02 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

04:44 MISS JUMPER by GABBIDON,GIO
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --

04:43 FOUL  by JAKIC,LUKA
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 04:43 27-20 V 7
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 04:43 28-20 V 8

04:43 SUB IN by BEVACQUA,JONAH
04:43 SUB OUT by JAKIC,LUKA
04:24 TURNOVER  by FUSCO,DANNY

STEAL  by BROWER,JAYSON 04:23
TURNOVER  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 04:16

04:14 STEAL  by FUSCO,DANNY
04:12 MISS LAYUP by FUSCO,DANNY

BLOCK  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 04:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



04:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 04:11
SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO 04:11
SUB IN by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 04:11
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 04:11
SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 04:11
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 04:11

04:05 MISS JUMPER by KEENER,GEORGE
BLOCK  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 04:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:55 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GABBIDON,GIO(in the paint)

FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:55
03:55 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 03:32
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:23
REBOUND OFF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 03:17
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --

03:14 FOUL  by BEVACQUA,JONAH
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:14 29-23 V 6
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:14 30-23 V 7
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:14
SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by LOWE,BARRETT
03:14 SUB OUT by BEVACQUA,JONAH
03:06 MISS LAYUP by KEENER,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ANGEL 03:01

02:55 TURNOVER  by GABBIDON,GIO
SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 02:55
SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO 02:55
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 02:55
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 02:55
GOOD LAYUP by BROWER,JAYSON(in the paint) 02:39 32-23 V 9

02:18 32-25 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOWE,BARRETT
01:59 FOUL  by LOWE,BARRETT

GOOD FT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 01:59 33-25 V 8
GOOD FT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 01:59 34-25 V 9

01:59 SUB IN by COLLINS,MELVIN
01:49 TURNOVER  by GABBIDON,GIO

STEAL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 01:48
GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint) 01:30 36-25 V 11

01:15 36-27 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by GABBIDON,GIO
-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

FOUL  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 01:13
01:13 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO

GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 00:56 39-28 V 11
ASSIST  by FORD,ROMELLO --

00:42 TURNOVER  by KEENER,GEORGE
00:42 FOUL TECH by KEENER,GEORGE

GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 00:42 40-28 V 12
GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 00:42 41-28 V 13

00:42 SUB IN by BELKIN,HAYDEN
00:42 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
00:42 SUB OUT by KEENER,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 00:34 43-28 V 15
00:34 FOUL  by LOWE,BARRETT

GOOD FT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 00:34 44-28 V 16
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 00:34
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 00:34
SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 00:34



SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO 00:34

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter College
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 20:00
SUB OUT by LEVY,DOUG 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
20:00 SUB IN by LAU,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by BEVACQUA,JONAH
20:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 19:45 46-28 V 18
19:23 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by FORD,ROMELLO 18:58
REBOUND OFF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FUSCO,DANNY
18:22 46-30 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FUSCO,DANNY(in the paint)

FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 18:15
18:09 46-31 V 15 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by FORD,ROMELLO 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVACQUA,JONAH

FOUL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 17:43
17:37 46-34 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by FUSCO,DANNY

-- ASSIST  by KEENER,GEORGE
GOOD DUNK by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint) 17:24 48-34 V 14
FOUL  by FORD,ROMELLO 17:17

17:17 48-35 V 13 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY
17:17 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY

TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ANGEL 16:57
16:55 STEAL  by FUSCO,DANNY
16:51 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

STEAL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 16:50
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ANGEL 16:45

16:35 MISS JUMPER by FUSCO,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:30
SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 16:30
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 16:30
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ROMELLO 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,GEORGE
16:04 MISS 3PTR by FUSCO,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by BROWER,JAYSON 15:40
REBOUND OFF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint) 15:36 50-36 V 14

15:31 50-38 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,JUDAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FORD,ROMELLO 15:24
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 15:24
SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO 15:24

15:17 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KEENER,GEORGE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint) 14:55 52-40 V 12

14:44 52-42 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
GOOD 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON 14:30 55-42 V 13

14:14 55-44 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by GABBIDON,GIO
-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

14:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:09 SUB IN by JAKIC,LUKA
14:09 SUB OUT by LAU,RYAN
13:59 FOUL  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH



SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 13:59
SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 13:59
GOOD JUMPER by BROWER,JAYSON 13:47 57-44 V 13

13:31 MISS JUMPER by FUSCO,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON --

13:20 FOUL  by JAKIC,LUKA
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 13:20 58-44 V 14
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 13:20 59-44 V 15

13:20 SUB IN by COLLINS,MELVIN
13:20 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

FOUL  by BROWER,JAYSON 13:06
13:06 MISS FT by KEENER,GEORGE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:06 59-45 V 14 GOOD FT by KEENER,GEORGE

GOOD DUNK by LAGUARDIA,KYLE(in the paint) 12:52 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by BROWER,JAYSON --

12:37 MISS LAYUP by JAKIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON --
TURNOVER  by BROWER,JAYSON 12:35

12:28 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MELVIN
12:20 FOUL  by GABBIDON,GIO

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:09
12:07 STEAL  by GABBIDON,GIO
12:04 TURNOVER  by GABBIDON,GIO

STEAL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:03
MISS DUNK by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,GEORGE
FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:50

11:50 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO
11:50 61-47 V 14 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO
11:50 SUB IN by BEVACQUA,JONAH
11:50 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
11:50 SUB OUT by JAKIC,LUKA
11:50 SUB OUT by GABBIDON,GIO

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:32
FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:32
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 11:32
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:32

11:25 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by LAGUARDIA,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by KENNY,DAN 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
11:00 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

STEAL  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 10:59
GOOD 3PTR by BROWER,JAYSON 10:38 64-47 V 17
ASSIST  by RIVERA,ANGEL --

10:22 MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
REBOUND DEF by LESTON,MIKHAIL --
TURNOVER  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 10:01

10:00 STEAL  by BEVACQUA,JONAH
09:48 MISS 3PTR by BEVACQUA,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON --
09:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 09:29
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 09:29

09:18 FOUL  by COLLINS,MELVIN
09:18 SUB IN by GABBIDON,GIO
09:18 SUB OUT by KEENER,GEORGE
09:17 FOUL  by COLLINS,MELVIN

GOOD FT by ,COREY JONES JR 09:04 65-47 V 18
GOOD FT by ,COREY JONES JR 09:04 66-47 V 19
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 09:04



SUB OUT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 09:04
08:48 66-50 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MELVIN

-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FUSCO,DANNY
08:15 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MELVIN

BLOCK  by BROWER,JAYSON 08:15
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVACQUA,JONAH

08:01 66-52 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BEVACQUA,JONAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KENNY,DAN 07:55 68-52 V 16
ASSIST  by LESTON,MIKHAIL --

07:51 FOUL TECH by COLLINS,MELVIN
GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 07:51 69-52 V 17
GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 07:51 70-52 V 18
SUB IN by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 07:51
SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO 07:51
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 07:51
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by KEENER,GEORGE
07:51 SUB IN by JAKIC,LUKA
07:51 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MELVIN
07:51 SUB OUT by BEVACQUA,JONAH

FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 07:41
07:41 70-53 V 17 GOOD FT by KEENER,GEORGE
07:41 MISS FT by KEENER,GEORGE

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKIC,LUKA
FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 07:38

07:38 70-54 V 16 GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
07:38 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

MISS JUMPER by FORD,ROMELLO 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JAKIC,LUKA

07:02 TURNOVER  by KEENER,GEORGE
STEAL  by BROWER,JAYSON 07:00
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 06:56 72-55 V 17
FOUL  by FORD,ROMELLO 06:41

06:41 72-56 V 16 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO
06:41 72-57 V 15 GOOD FT by GABBIDON,GIO

SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 06:41
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 06:41
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 06:41
SUB OUT by FORD,ROMELLO 06:41
TURNOVER  by KENNY,DAN 06:17

06:16 STEAL  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
06:10 MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
05:58 MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
05:53 MISS 3PTR by FUSCO,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
05:50 FOUL  by MCINTYRE,JUDAH

GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 05:50 73-57 V 16
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 05:50 74-57 V 17
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 05:50
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 05:50
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 05:50
SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 05:50

05:50 SUB IN by LAU,RYAN
05:50 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
05:40 MISS 3PTR by LAU,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANGEL --
05:39 FOUL  by GABBIDON,GIO

GOOD FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 05:39 75-57 V 18



MISS FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,GEORGE

05:32 TURNOVER  by KEENER,GEORGE
SUB IN by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 05:32
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by LESTON,MIKHAIL(in the paint) 05:20 77-57 V 20
FOUL  by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by JAKIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:09 77-58 V 19 GOOD FT by JAKIC,LUKA
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 05:09
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 05:09
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:23 MISS LAYUP by JAKIC,LUKA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAKIC,LUKA
04:21 77-60 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by JAKIC,LUKA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 04:11
04:10 STEAL  by KEENER,GEORGE
04:06 77-62 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by FUSCO,DANNY(in the paint)

FOUL  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 04:06
04:06 77-63 V 14 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY

SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 04:06
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 04:06
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:44 80-63 V 17
ASSIST  by LESTON,MIKHAIL --

03:26 MISS LAYUP by JAKIC,LUKA
BLOCK  by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 03:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 03:24
SUB OUT by CRUZ-FERNANDEZ,L 03:24

03:22 80-66 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GABBIDON,GIO
-- ASSIST  by FUSCO,DANNY

03:11 FOUL  by LAU,RYAN
MISS FT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:03

03:03 80-67 V 13 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY
03:03 80-68 V 12 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:03
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 03:03
SUB IN by FORD,ROMELLO 03:03
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:03
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 03:03
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,GEORGE
02:28 80-70 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KEENER,GEORGE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWER,JAYSON 01:57
FOUL  by BROWER,JAYSON 01:57

01:49 MISS JUMPER by JAKIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANGEL --

01:47 FOUL  by JAKIC,LUKA
MISS FT by BROWER,JAYSON 01:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWER,JAYSON 01:47 81-70 V 11

01:46 81-73 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by FUSCO,DANNY
01:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:19 FOUL  by FUSCO,DANNY

GOOD FT by FORD,ROMELLO 01:19 82-73 V 9



MISS FT by FORD,ROMELLO 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GABBIDON,GIO

01:13 82-75 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GABBIDON,GIO
FOUL  by BROWER,JAYSON 01:13

01:13 MISS FT by GABBIDON,GIO
REBOUND DEF by BROWER,JAYSON --

01:08 FOUL  by GABBIDON,GIO
MISS FT by FORD,ROMELLO 01:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORD,ROMELLO 01:08 83-75 V 8
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 01:08
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 01:08

01:01 83-77 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FUSCO,DANNY(in the paint)
00:56 FOUL  by FUSCO,DANNY

GOOD FT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 00:56 84-77 V 7
GOOD FT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 00:56 85-77 V 8
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:56
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 00:56
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 00:44
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:44
FOUL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by FUSCO,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:42 85-78 V 7 GOOD FT by FUSCO,DANNY
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:42
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 00:42

00:34 FOUL  by GABBIDON,GIO
MISS FT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 00:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 00:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:34 SUB IN by COLLINS,MELVIN
00:34 SUB OUT by GABBIDON,GIO

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:31
00:31 BLOCK  by JAKIC,LUKA

-- REBOUND DEF by LAU,RYAN
00:24 85-81 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MELVIN
00:15 FOUL  by KEENER,GEORGE

MISS FT by FORD,ROMELLO 00:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORD,ROMELLO 00:15 86-81 V 5
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by GABBIDON,GIO
00:12 FOUL  by KEENER,GEORGE

GOOD FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:12 87-81 V 6
MISS FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,JUDAH
00:09 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
00:06 FOUL  by FUSCO,DANNY

GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:06 88-81 V 7
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:06 89-81 V 8
SUB IN by III,ODIS GAUSE 00:06
SUB OUT by LAGUARDIA,KYLE 00:06

00:00 MISS 3PTR by KEENER,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --


